South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 03:05:20 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3155 (Rat #0263, Act #0147 of 1997) General Bill, By Witherspoon

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-1-290 SO AS TO
MAKE IT UNLAWFUL, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY LAW, TO BUY, SELL, OR POSSESS
FOR SALE ANY WILDLIFE NATIVE TO THIS STATE, INCLUDING LIVE OR DEAD WHOLE ANIMALS OR PARTS OF SUCH
ANIMALS, AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-1920, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION ON THE SALE OF VENISON IN EATING ESTABLISHMENTS, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE SALE UNDER
CERTAIN CONDITIONS; AND TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO PROMULGATE
REGULATIONS TO ENFORCE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE

01/08/97
01/08/97
01/14/97
01/14/97
02/26/97

03/03/97
03/03/97
03/11/97
03/12/97
03/12/97
05/22/97
05/27/97
05/27/97
06/04/97
06/04/97
06/04/97
06/04/97
06/05/97
06/05/97

06/05/97
06/05/97
06/05/97
06/05/97
06/17/97
06/17/97
06/17/97
06/17/97
06/18/97
06/24/97
06/24/97
07/09/97
07/09/97

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-64

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-64
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-3

Amended HJ-15

Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15

Read second time SJ-23

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23

Amended SJ-95

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-95

Senate amendment amended HJ-144

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-145

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-151

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Rhoad,
Witherspoon & Barfield HJ-59

Conference committee appointed Sens. Peeler, Waldrep, Thomas SJ-152

Free conference powers granted SJ-152

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Peeler, Waldrep, Thomas SJ-152

Free conference report received and adopted SJ-152

Free conference powers granted HJ-84

Free conference committee appointed Rhoad, Witherspoon & Barfield HJ-85

Free conference report received and adopted HJ-85

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-19

Ratified R 263

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/01/98

Copies available

Act No. 147

Page 1 of 1



