May 10, 2024, 03:05:20 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3155 (Rat #0263, Act #0147 of 1997) General Bill, By Witherspoon

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-1-290 SO AS TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY LAW, TO BUY, SELL, OR POSSESS FOR SALE ANY WILDLIFE NATIVE TO THIS STATE, INCLUDING LIVE OR DEAD WHOLE ANIMALS OR PARTS OF SUCH ANIMALS, AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-1920, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION ON THE SALE OF VENISON IN EATING ESTABLISHMENTS, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE SALE UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS; AND TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO ENFORCE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE

112002/11		
01/08/97	House	Prefiled
01/08/97	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/14/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-64
01/14/97	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-64
02/26/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-3
03/03/97	House	Amended HJ-15
03/03/97	House	Read second time HJ-15
03/11/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-22
03/12/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/12/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
05/22/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
05/27/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
05/27/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23
06/04/97	Senate	Amended SJ-95
06/04/97	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-95
06/04/97	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-144
06/04/97	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-145
06/05/97	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-151
06/05/97	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Rhoad,
		Witherspoon & Barfield HJ-59
06/05/97	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Peeler, Waldrep, Thomas SJ-152
06/05/97	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-152
06/05/97	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Peeler, Waldrep, Thomas SJ-152
06/05/97	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-152
06/17/97	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-84
06/17/97	House	Free conference committee appointed Rhoad, Witherspoon & Barfield HJ-85
06/17/97	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-85
06/17/97	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-19
06/18/97		Ratified R 263
06/24/97		Signed By Governor
06/24/97		Effective date 05/01/98
07/09/97		Copies available
07/09/97		Act No. 147